Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 17 - 18, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 38% 39% 31% 29% 33% 36% 41% 39% 16% 29% 39%
Off on the wrong track 50% 52% 47% 53% 48% 50% 52% 48% 48% 64% 52% 39%
Not sure 16% 10% 15% 16% 24% 17% 12% 11% 13% 21% 19% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (742) (468) (532) (215) (231) (346) (208) (691) (128) (115) (66)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 12% 29% 73% 8% 74% 28% 41% 41% 34% 36% 35% 33%
Off on the wrong track 50% 76% 49% 17% 83% 18% 49% 49% 50% 52% 51% 47% 51%
Not sure 16% 12% 22% 10% 10% 8% 23% 10% 9% 14% 13% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (329) (419) (252)  (279)  (265)  (414) (299) (190) (168) (218) (365)  (249)
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September 17 - 18, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 25% 22% 17% 22% 23% 33% 28% 6% 19% 23%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 20% 14% 19% 19% 17% 14% 19% 10% 15% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 10% 12% 17% 11% 11% 5% 11% 8% 17% 6%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 36% 45% 37% 40% 42% 43% 35% 67% 42% 41%
Not sure 8% 2% 8% 7% 11% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 7% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  99% 100%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (742) (468) (532) (215) (231) (346) (208) (691) (128) (115) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 4%  17%  60% 3% 60% 20% 28% 26% 22% 23%  25% @ 22%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 21% 26% 4% 27% 16% 19% 18% 17% 18% 16% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 15% 12% 5% 11% 5% 12% 10% 12% 13% 10% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 73% 36% 5% 82% 5% 40% 38% 40% 43% 42% 39% 40%
Not sure 8% 2% 15% 4% 0% 2% 11% 5% 4% 5% 7% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (329) (419) (252)  (279)  (265)  (414) (299) (190) (168) (218) (365)  (249)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 31% 25% 31% 22% 30% 26% 32% 30% * 21% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 53% 60% 53% 46% 55% 62% 59% 55% * 60% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 15% 15% 16% 31% 15% 12% 9% 15% * 20% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (394) (309) (205) (189) (71) (88) (140) (95) (311) (18) (39) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 25% 23% 32% * 33% 28% 29% 25% 30% 19% 31% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 41% 59% 57% * 54% 59% 54% 58% 52% 63% 53% 60%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 34% 19% 11% * 13% 13% 18% 17% 18% 18% 16% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (394) (30) (152) (212) (18) (230) (148) (132) (82) (65) (87) (142) (100)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 54% 47% 55% 43% 59% 48% 56% 49% 55% 56% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 39% 43% 38% 41% 33% 47% 37% 44% 41% 27% 28%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 10% 7% 15% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (529) (409) (223) (306) (120) (121) (184) (104) (329) (101) (67) (32)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 58% 44% * 61% * 52% 46% 49% 50% 47% 53% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 37% 47% * 36% * 40% 47% 41% 39% 48% 39% 38%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 9% * 3% * 8% 7% 10% 11% 6% 8% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (529) (290) (210) (29) (259) (25) (222) (150) (101) (93) (118) (186) (132)
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5A. Trump Tweets September 17, 2019 — Video of Lewandowski opening statement) https://t.co/'wrEmfGFRHm https://t.co/q8LC0G4cyZ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 13% 15% 20% 27% 22% 1% 21% 18%
Good 14% 15% 14% 14% 19% 12% 11% 14% 15% 9% 10% 15%
OK 29% 21% 27% 31% 31% 31% 29% 24% 29% 29% 30% 23%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 15% 16% 14% 13% 13% 13% 21% 15% 11%
Terrible 24% 28% 24% 24% 21% 27% 26% 22% 21% 39% 25% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (973) (719) (459) (514) (211) (226) (337) (199) (678) (120) (110) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 16% 43% 2% 49% 17% 20% 20% 13% 16% 20% 24%
Good 14% 5% 12% 29% 5% 27% 10% 16% 20% 14% 17% 12% 13%
OK 29% 26% 36% 22% 20% 19% 35% 26% 19% 33% 29% 29% 26%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 4% 20% 5% 14% 17% 12% 13% 16% 15% 12%
Terrible 24% 46% 22% 3% 54% 1% 24% 21% 29% 27% 21% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (314) (409) (250) (266) (261) (404) (292) (185) (164) (211) (357) (241)
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5B. Trump Tweets September 17, 2019 — Such a beautiful Opening Statement by Corey Lewandowski! Thank you Corey! @CLewandowski_
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 20% 18% 13% 18% 19% 26% 22% 6% 17% 19%
Good 15% 14% 15% 14% 21% 15% 12% 12% 16% 5% 15% 15%
OK 30% 23% 28% 32% 27% 28% 33% 30% 30% 36% 28% 21%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 14% 15% 13% 12% 1% 1% 19% 14% 19%
Terrible 24% 27% 25% 23% 23% 26% 25% 21% 21% 34% 27% 26%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (720) (460) (515) (213) (225) (338) (199) (678) (123) (109) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 5% 14% 45% 3% 49% 17% 22% 21% 17% 15% 19% 23%
Good 15% 6% 14% 27% 6% 24% 11% 17% 19% 11% 21% 13% 14%
OK 30% 28% 36% 24% 21% 22% 38% 26% 20% 32% 30% 31% 27%
Bad 13% 18% 14% 3% 19% 3% 13% 14% 11% 15% 12% 13% 11%
Terrible 24% 44% 21% 2% 51% 2% 21% 21% 29% 25% 21% 24% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (975) (316) (410) (249) (267) (262) (405) (293) (185) (165) (214) (357) (239)
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5C. Trump Tweets September 17, 2019 — Just departed New Mexico for California, where we are delivering results! https://t.co/EKWzgjTXyd
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 18% 12% 20% 20% 26% 23% 3% 16% 19%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 9% 12% 13% 14% 3% 10% 13%
OK 31% 25% 31% 31% 35% 33% 32% 25% 31% 32% 32% 33%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 15% 15% 12% 12% 16% 13% 17% 15% 11%
Terrible 24% 25% 22% 25% 23% 26% 24% 21% 19% 44% 27% 25%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (976) (726) (460) (516) (212) (227) (337) (200) (679) (121) (111) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 17% 45% 1% 54% 16% 24% 21% 15% 18% 21% 23%
Good 12% 2% 10% 27% 2% 21% 10% 12% 17% 12% 14% 10% 13%
OK 31% 29% 39% 22% 26% 21% 33% 31% 25% 34% 33% 33% 25%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 4% 22% 3% 16% 10% 16% 15% 17% 13% 12%
Terrible 24% 44% 21% 1% 49% 1% 24% 22% 20% 24% 18% 24% 28%
Totals 101% 9% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (976) (319) (407) (250) (271) (263) (400) (297) (186) (162) (213) (358) (243)
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September 17 - 18, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
5D. Trump Tweets September 17, 2019 — ...”That story (Kavanaugh) is nowhere near the standard that should be met in publishing a story.’
@brithume @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 17, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 24% 17% 14% 17% 21% 28% 24% 6% 19% 12%
Good 10% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 8% 11% 10% 4% 14% 16%
OK 18% 11% 21% 16% 22% 22% 17% 13% 19% 13% 16% 24%
Bad 18% 15% 14% 22% 19% 17% 18% 19% 17% 26% 16% 13%
Terrible 33% 38% 30% 36% 32% 34% 35% 30% 29% 51% 35% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (727) (457) (521) (213) (225) (340) (200) (682) (122) (111) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 17% 46% 2% 55% 16% 23% 27% 14% 21% 22% 21%
Good 10% 5% 8% 22% 2% 19% 8% 13% 11% 13% 7% 8% 14%
OK 18% 10% 25% 18% 7% 12% 24% 16% 12% 17% 17% 23% 14%
Bad 18% 23% 18% 11% 19% 9% 21% 18% 13% 22% 21% 16% 14%
Terrible 33% 59% 32% 3% 71% 4% 32% 30% 36% 34% 33% 31% 36%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (318) (408) (252) (270) (264) (404) (293) (186) (164) (213) (358) (243)
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5E. Trump Tweets September 17, 2019 — The New York Times is at its lowest point in its long and storied history. Not only is it losing a lot of
money, but it is a journalistic disaster, being laughed at even in the most liberal of enclaves. It has become a very sad joke all all over the World.
Witch Hunt hurt them...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 24% 17% 14% 17% 21% 28% 24% 6% 19% 12%
Good 10% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 8% 11% 10% 4% 14% 16%
OK 18% 11% 21% 16% 22% 22% 17% 13% 19% 13% 16% 24%
Bad 18% 15% 14% 22% 19% 17% 18% 19% 17% 26% 16% 13%
Terrible 33% 38% 30% 36% 32% 34% 35% 30% 29% 51% 35% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (727) (457) (521) (213) (225) (340) (200) (682) (122) (111) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 17% 46% 2% 55% 16% 23% 27% 14% 21% 22% 21%
Good 10% 5% 8% 22% 2% 19% 8% 13% 11% 13% 7% 8% 14%
OK 18% 10% 25% 18% 7% 12% 24% 16% 12% 17% 17% 23% 14%
Bad 18% 23% 18% 1% 19% 9% 21% 18% 13% 22% 21% 16% 14%
Terrible 33% 59% 32% 3% 71% 4% 32% 30% 36% 34% 33% 31% 36%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (318) (408) (252) (270) (264) (404) (293) (186) (164) (213) (358) (243)
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5F. Trump Tweets September 17, 2019 — If you want to stop the drug smugglers, human traffickers, and vicious MS-13 gang members from
threatening our communities and poisoning our youth, you have only one choice — you must elect more REPUBLICANS!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 25% 22% 15% 22% 24% 32% 27% 2% 18% 24%
Good 10% 11% 13% 8% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 1% 11%
OK 20% 11% 22% 18% 28% 20% 18% 14% 21% 18% 17% 24%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 14% 14% 15% 17% 14% 21% 18% 9%
Terrible 32% 36% 28% 35% 32% 34% 33% 27% 28% 51% 36% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (730) (461) (520) (213) (226) (342) (200) (683) (121) (113) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 19% 54% 2% 61% 20% 28% 25% 19% 20% 23% 28%
Good 10% 4% 8% 22% 3% 18% 7% 13% 14% 14% 13% 8% 9%
OK 20% 13% 28% 17% 7% 14% 26% 16% 14% 17% 21% 23% 16%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 5% 19% 6% 17% 15% 9% 20% 19% 13% 10%
Terrible 32% 59% 28% 2% 69% 1% 30% 28% 38% 31% 26% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (322)  (408)  (251)  (271)  (265)  (404) (294) (188) (165) (212) (358)  (246)
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5G. Trump Tweets September 17, 2019 — We are all united by the same love of Country, the same devotion to family, and the same profound faith
that America is blessed by the eternal grace of ALMIGHTY GOD! Bound by these convictions, we will campaign for every vote & we will WIN the
Great State of NEW MEXICO in 2020!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 25% 25% 17% 22% 27% 34% 30% 3% 22% 21%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 14% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 14% 8%
OK 26% 19% 26% 26% 27% 29% 26% 21% 23% 41% 26% 29%
Bad 16% 16% 15% 18% 19% 13% 17% 17% 17% 15% 17% 13%
Terrible 22% 24% 21% 22% 23% 26% 21% 18% 19% 32% 21% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (967) (718) (453) (514) (210) (224) (337) (196) (672) (121) (109) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 4% 20% 59% 2% 63% 21% 29% 28% 21% 24% 24% 30%
Good 11% 6% 9% 20% 4% 19% 10% 13% 12% 13% 13% 10% 10%
OK 26% 23% 35% 16% 23% 13% 33% 21% 19% 29% 27% 28% 19%
Bad 16% 27% 16% 3% 27% 4% 17% 16% 19% 15% 17% 18% 14%
Terrible 22% 40% 19% 2% 44% 2% 20% 20% 22% 22% 19% 19% 27%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (967)  (315)  (403) (249)  (267)  (261)  (397) (293) (183) (162) (212) (355)  (238)
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5H. Trump Tweets September 17, 2019 — Beautiful evening in New Mexico with Great American Patriots! https://t.co/S8eDG3dAq0
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 23% 21% 15% 20% 24% 29% 25% 6% 20% 21%
Good 14% 13% 16% 13% 20% 12% 12% 15% 15% 12% 15% 12%
OK 34% 28% 33% 36% 32% 36% 36% 33% 34% 39% 34% 32%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 12% 1% 1% 13% 11% 10%
Terrible 18% 20% 18% 17% 21% 23% 16% 12% 15% 29% 20% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (975) (721) (457) (518) (212) (225) (339) (199) (677) (122) (111) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 5% 20% 48% 2% 58% 18% 27% 25% 16% 24% 21% 28%
Good 14% 10% 11% 24% 7% 19% 14% 14% 17% 14% 13% 16% 13%
OK 34% 35% 41% 24% 35% 19% 38% 32% 30% 37% 38% 35% 28%
Bad 11% 18% 1% 3% 19% 2% 13% 10% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12%
Terrible 18% 33% 17% 1% 37% 2% 18% 17% 16% 22% 13% 17% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (975) (321) (406) (248) (270) (260) (401) (293) (187) (165) (212) (358) (240)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 37% 25% 30% 32% 30% 32% 35% 13% 29% 30%
Inappropriate 53% 55% 48% 58% 51% 53% 54% 54% 50% 73% 56% 44%
Not sure 16% 10% 15% 17% 19% 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 16% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (738) (463) (531) (211) (230) (346) (207) (689) (128) (112) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 9% 28% 65% 6% 67% 27% 36% 37% 33% 30% 31% 30%
Inappropriate 53% 85% 48% 19% 90% 15% 53% 52% 53% 52% 54% 52% 55%
Not sure 16% 6% 24% 16% 4% 18% 20% 12% 10% 15% 16% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (329) (416) (249) (279) (264) (411) (298) (188) (168) (217) (363) (246)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 40% 43% 30% 34% 38% 35% 36% 40% 17% 30% 34%
No 50% 49% 42% 56% 46% 48% 51% 53% 46% 71% 53% 42%
Not sure 15% 10% 15% 14% 20% 14% 14% 11% 14% 12% 17% 23%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (737) (461) (531) (212) (230) (343) (207) (686) (128) (113) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 36% 15% 33% 68% 13% 73% 30% 42% 41% 34% 35% 35% 38%
No 50% 78% 45% 19% 79% 15% 53% 45% 49% 50% 51% 50% 46%
Not sure 15% 8% 22% 13% 8% 12% 17% 12% 10% 15% 13% 15% 15%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (329) (415) (248) (279) (263) (411) (297) (187) (168) (216) (362) (246)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 17 - 18, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.357 to 1.942,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.269.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

57 questions not reported.

You
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